WHEREASis is proposed to apply for a joint Federal-
Provincial Centennial Grant of $3,588.00 ( Three lIlliolisand,Five
hundred and eighty Dollars) j

WHEREASit is proposed to enter into agreement with the
Tmprovaaent District No. 124 whereby the said Improvement District
will undertake to waive Six Hundred and Sixty-Six Dollars ($666.00)
of the Federal-Provincial available to it and join with the
Townof Slave Lake in its application for a Centennial Grantj

Whereas it will be necessary for the Townto provide,
based on the above, by borrowing the sumof $15,748.00 (Fifteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty Eight Dollars on the credit of the said Townat
large by issuing debentures of the said Townas herein providedj

ANDWHEREASthe said indebtedness is to be repaid over a period
of Ten (10) Years in consecutive annual instalments, with ineerest
at a rate not exceeding seven (7) per cent per annumj

[...]

of Slave Lake duly assembled, enacts as followsj

1. That this Council does approve of the proposal for the Centennial
Project as outlined above.
2. That the Townshall make application to the proper authorities for
the joint Federal-Provincial Grant in the amount of $3,588.00 (Three
Thousand five Hundred and eighty-eight Dollars).
~. That upon receiving confirmation of the approval of the proiject by
~ Governmentof Alberta and the Governmentof Canada the Hayor
and Secretary-Treasurer are authorized to enter into such contracts on
behalf of the Townas may be necessary for the Centenial Project.
4. That the Town's share of the cost be borrowed by way of debenures
on the credit and security of the Townat large and be repaid over ten
( 10 ) years.
5. The debentures to be issued under this by-law shall be for the said
sumof $15,748.00 ( Fifteen thousand, seven hundred forty-eight dollar s),
shall be in the denominations of one hULlcL.'eJDolle!. ..:'::; eno.oo) or any
multiple thereof, shall be dated the 2nd day of January, 1967 or upon
such day as may be appropriate having regard to the date of the
borrowing in such a manner that the principal and interest will be